

in Apple Valley that will connect Southern California to Las Vegas.

- The high-speed electric train will move passengers from Apple Valley to Las Vegas in about 90 minutes, at speeds greater than 200 miles per hour and remove over 3 million cars and 400,000 tons of carbon dioxide annually.
- The 260 mile rail system is expected to begin moving passengers in early 2024.
- The rail service is expected to create more than 40,000 construction jobs and more than 1,000 permanent jobs once operational.
- The station and maintenance facility will be located near
 Dale Evans Parkway in the newly annexed area of north Apple Valley.
- The Apple Valley station is expected to catalyze transit-oriented commercial and residential development in the surrounding area.

